
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

MEMORANDUM 
    
 
To: Patrick J. Hohl, Supervisor 
 Hamburg Township Board of Trustees  
 

From: Brittany K. Campbell, Utilities Coordinator 
 

Date: March 6th, 2025 
 

Re: Bid Results for Norene/Peary Drive - Road Maintenance S.A.D. 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
The current road maintenance service contract for this special assessment district will expire on 
April 17th, 2025.  In anticipation of this date, twelve (12) requests for bid were mailed out to 
qualified road maintenance contractors.  I have received one (1) response from Contractors 
wishing to bid on providing road maintenance services for the Norene/Peary Drive road 
maintenance special assessment district.  The results are as follows: 
 

 
Annual Pricing for 

Services to be Provided 

  
Bob Myers 

Excavating, Inc. 
 
Gradings – Up to three (3) per year as necessary. 

 
$  1,320.00 

 
Gravel – Up to 60 cubic yards of road quality (22A) 
gravel to be applied annually as needed. 

 
  

2,040.00 

Snow Removal – up to eight (8) times per year @ 
4” or more of accumulation. 

 
 1,400.00 

Roadway Sanding – Up to eight (8) times per year 
when icy conditions make necessary. 

 
 1,600.00 

 
Total Annual Cost: 

 
$      6,360.00 

 
Myers Excavating currently provides road maintenance services for this special assessment 
district and the residents are generally pleased with the services provided. Bob Myers has 
personally met with the property owners on several occasions and is very familiar in how the 
property owners want the road graded and the snow plowed for this district.    
 
Therefore, I recommend that the Board award a two-year service contract to Bob Myers 
Excavating, Inc. beginning on April 18, 2025 and ending on April 17, 2027 to for the 
Norene/Peary Drive road maintenance district.  

P.O. Box 157 
10405 Merrill Road  

Hamburg, MI  48139 

 
FAX (810) 231-4295 
TELEPHONE: (810) 231-1000 



FAX (8{012s142g$
TELEPHONE: (8'10) 231-{000

ambur
ownshi
ogrotphct tugrow

P.O. Box 157
10t+05 Menlll Road

Hamburg, lll 48{39

g
P

BID SPECIFICAT]ON FORM

PRIVATE ROAD MAINTENANCE DISTRET
HAMBURC TOWNSHIP, MICH|GAN {\t-c-Lra

COMPANY NAME: Bob ltyers .Ercavatlngr lu,c.

CONTACT PERSON: Uite l[yers

ADDRESS: 8111 Hanne! Road

Brl,ghton, lil 48115

PHONE: 810-231 -2044

Signature of Bldde/s Authorized Agent: € n-4

Project Locatlon Norene Drive
South off of Lake Road

1,) €radlnss - Up to three (3) per year as necessary.

Per Gradlng Charge $
Total $

.00
t .00

2.1 Gravel -Annual installatlon of up to slxty (50) cubic yards of 2hgravel (road quality) to
be applled as necessary. Contractor responsible to supply gravel wlthout asststance of
Townshlp.

Labor Charge 17.00

- 1-.

Total 21040.00

Material Charge (Per Yard) $ ,. 17.00



3.)

4.)

SnoW Removal - Removal, as necessary, of four-lnches (4') or rnore of accurnutation (up
to 8 rernovals assumed per year).

Charge per Plowing S

Total S

Charge per Sanding S

Total$

5. OO

oo

Sandlns - Sandlng of roadway when icy conditions requlre (up to 8 sand applicatlons
assumed per year).

200.00

1,600.00

The Townshlp recornmends that any Contractor interested ln submlttlng a bid to provide road
malntenance should rnake an on-site lnspection'of the road(s) prlor to submltting a bid for
servlces. A map of the location ls enclosed wtth this bld request.

CO NTRACT. I N FO RMATIO N. :

The Contract wlll run for a perlod of two (2) years beginnlng on Aprll 18m 2025 and contlnuing
throush Apfll 17ft. 2027, lncrernental lncreases in the cost of gravet may be negotiated
between the Contractor and Hamburg Townshlp on an annual revlew basis. Contractor shalt
remain an independent agent and does p! become an employee of the Township. As such, the
Contractor shall purchase and malntaln worke/s comp, personal injury and liability lnsurance in
a mlnlmum amount of $1,000,000.00 as required by the Townshlp.

AWARDII{C OF CONTRACIS: On February L5, ?:OLL the Township Board of Trustees adopted
the new Administratlve Policies and Procedures for Expenditures Control regardlng alt
Townshlp Purchasing, Contracts and Sales, As a resutt, the Townshlp wltl now conslder the
followlng ln the awardlng of road maintenance contracts;

(1) The character, lntegrlty, reputation, Judgrnent, experience and efficie ncy of the
bidder;
(a) The Township shall require the bidder to provide proof that they are

responslble in paylng their property taxes; both real and personal; whether it
be ln thls township or other munlclpallties.

IiIOTE: Bid amounts mU-qt reflect costs as outlined above. BiC oroposals $all also lnclude e!!
attachments 9-[..$t{bmittals conflrminq that Contractor ls current in the oavment of any
perso..nal and/or propertv taxes owed bv thg Contractor. Any proposed additional
servlces may be recommended on a separate sheet and attached to the bld form.

-2-

I


